HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Home Builders Licensure Board

RULE NO. & TITLE: 465-X-4-.04 Fees

INTENDED ACTION: Amend the existing rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The amendment sets forth the amount of

$30.00 to be charged as a bad check fee.

TTME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested parties may
submit data, views or arguments respecting the proposed amendment by
mail or in person for the 35 day period beginning January 31, 2008.
Persons wishing to submit data, views, or arguments orally should
contact the Board's Executive Director between the hours of 8:00 a.m
and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding State holidays, at
334/242-2230 to set up an appointment for such oral presentations.
Mail should be addressed as follows:

Mr. J. R. Carden, Jr., Executive Director

445 Herron Street
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-3605

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: March 5, 2008

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Mr. J. R. Carden, Executive Director
445 Herron Str
MonLerotiz 2




